Region | Boston
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Region | NY
New Jersey
New York
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands

Region 11
Delaware
Dist of Columbia
Maryland
Pennsylvania
Virginia
West Virginia

Region [11
Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Kentucky
Mississippi
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee

Workforce Information Formula Allocations

Program Y ear 2002

$2,810,409
$544,272
$387,937
$794,878
$390,223
$360,182
$335,917

$3,183,015
$933,670
$1,644,015
$482,894
$122,436

$3,866,404
$346,723
$325,186
$721,961
$1,208,800
$857,293
$406,441

$6,300,360
$615,467
$1,478,885
$923,001
$588,413
$484,006
$898,050
$589,601
$722,937

Region 1V
Arkansas
Louisiana
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Texas
Colorado
Montana
North Dakota
South Dakota
Utah

Wyoming

Region V
Illinois
Indiana
Michigan
Minnesota
Ohio
Wisconsin
lowa
Kansas
Missouri
Nebraska

Region VI
Arizona
Cadlifornia
Guam
Hawaii
Nevada
Alaska
Idaho
Oregon
Washington

Total

Attachment |

$6,404,360
$477,041
$596,796
$413,924
$541,239
$1,911,463
$643,436
$355,457
$334,743
$345,412
$457,333
$324,516

$7,931,132
$1,252,163
$758,085
$1,082,369
$714,447
$1,184,810
$747,781
$528,771
$502,144
$732,722
$427,840

$6,516,321
$660,644
$2,948,593
$68,236
$376,048
$443,615
$333,082
$388,791
$554,850
$742,462

$37,012,000



Workforce Information Allocation Formulafor PY 2002:
1. Subtract 2.6 percent ($988,000) for postage costs from the total funds available
($38,000,000) for U.S. Department of Labor for grants administration.

2. Allocate .0024 percent of the balance ($37,012,000) to the Territories of Guam and
the Virgin Islands based on each Territory:s relative share of the civilian labor force.

3. Allocate an additional $50,000 each to Guam and the Virgin Islands.

4. Allocate 40 percent of the remainder ($36,821,328) in equal shares to each of the
States, the District of Columbia and Puerto Rico.

5. Allocate 60 percent of the remaining balance ($22,092,797) based on the relative
share of the civilian labor force for each State, the District of Columbia and Puerto
Rico.



